

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV

Aizawl.

Friday 31.7.2015

Sravana 9, S.E. 1937,

Issue

No. 368

NOTIFICATION

No.B.24056/6/2014-P&E/Pt, the 28th July, 2015. The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute a High Power Committee in accordance to clause No. 12.2 Implementation/Participation Agreement signed between Power & Electricity Department, Govt. of Mizoram and Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL) for the implementation of the North Eastern Region Power System Improvement Project (NERPSIP), Mizoram under World Bank Funding, comprising of the following members with immediate effect-

1.	Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram Finance Deptt. Govt. of Mizoram	-	Chairman
2.	Secretary, Finance Deptt. Govt. of Mizoram	-	Member
3.	Secretary, Power Department, Govt. of Mizoram	-	Member
4.	Secretary, Revenue Department, Govt. of Mizoram	-	Member
5.	Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Forest Deptt. Govt. of Mizoram	-	Member
6.	G.M. (NERPSIP), PGCIL Guwahati	-	Member
7.	Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department	-	Member Secretary

2. The Committee will meet regularly to review the progress of the work and expeditiously process the various permissions/approvals/consents/clearances/compliance of local laws and to resolve issues for smooth implementation of the project.

R.K. Gupta,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Department.